## **Protection and Processing of Personal Data**

## **Consent to the Processing of Personal Data**

The Data Subject hereby grants the consent to Swida Innovative s.r.o., registered office at Južná trieda 3049/82, 040 01 Košice, Company Identification Number 36 194 328, registered in the public register maintained by the District Court, Košice I, Section Sro, File No. 11232/V (hereinafter referred to as the "Controller") to process the following personal data of the Data Subject in accordance with Act No. 18/2018 Coll. on protection of personal data (hereinafter referred to as the "Data Protection Act"):

- name and surname,
- email,
- phone number,

Name and surname, email, and phone number must be processed for the purposes of contacting the Data Subject. The Controller will process the aforesaid data for the duration of two years.

## **Processing of Personal Data**

The Data Subject hereby grants his or her express consent to the processing of the aforementioned personal data. This consent may be withdrawn anytime by sending a request to the Controller to the email address info@swidamoving.com.

- Personal data are processed by the Controller. The following Data Processors are also entitled to process the personal data:
  - Web hosting provider WebSupport, s.r.o.
  - CMS provider Marketinger s.r.o.

## Data Subject's right to rectification, "right to be forgotten", and right of access to personal data

In accordance with the Data Protection Act, the Data Subject has the following rights:

- right to withdraw consent anytime,
- right to request information on what personal data are processed,
- right to ask for explanation as to the data processing,
- right to ask for an extract of such data and right to update or rectify the personal data,
- right to request erasure of the personal data,
- right to contact us or the Data Protection Authority in case of any doubts concerning the processing of personal data.